## COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PUNE FEE STRUCTURE - 2018-19

Post Graduate - Regular Students

Sr	Head	S. Y. M. Tech			
		Spon / Non Spon	Non Spon	Spon	
		Regular	Automoti	ve Tech	NRI
Α	Tuition Fee	37,000	68,000	78,000	\$ 1,500
В	Development Fee	39,850	39,850	39,850	\$ 1,500
С	Other Fee				
	Gymkhana	1,800	1,800	1,800	1,800
	Training & Placement	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
	Library	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500
	Laboratory	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
	Internet & E Mail	2,200	2,200	2,200	2,200
	Gathering	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500
	Sub Total	26,000	26,000	26,000	26,000
D	College Fee				
	C.M.D. (Refundable)		*		-
	Boat Club Fee	600	600	600	600
	Boat Club Memembership		*	7	
_	Student Aid Fund	250	250	250	250
	Student Accident Insurance Premium	150	150	150	150
	Examination Fee	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
	Identity Card	-			- 1
	<u> LС/ГС</u>	1 500	4 500		
	Sub Total	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500
E	University Fee				
	University Fee - Regular	150	150	150	150
	University Fee - Elegibility Fee				
	University Fee - Elegibility Form Fee	-		×	
	University Fee - Equivalence Fee				
	University Fee - Registration Fee	2	*	- 9	- 2
	Sub Total	150	150	150	15
F	Alumni Association Fee				
	Alumni Association Life Membership Fee	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
Н	ARAI Fee				
-	Arai - Library Fee	89	1,000	2,500	17
	Arai - Computer Lab Fee	(# I	2,000	5,000	1.5
	Arai - Lab Fee		10,000	25,000	.,
	Arai - Alumni Association Fee	- 5	750	750	- 4
	Arai - Uniform Fee	- 1		- 1	64
	Arai - Identity Card Fee	- 14		34	- 4
	Sub Total		13,750	33,250	5.
	Total Fee	1,08,500	1,53,250	1,82,750	\$3,00 +31,65

Caution Money Deposit, Boat Club Membership Fee, Identity Card Fee, University Elegibility Fee, University Form Fee and University Equivalence Fee are to be paid only once during admission in the institute

NOTES - for students of Automotive Technology only

1 All Second year students of Automotive Technologies are requested to pay Canteen & Mess charges of Rs.12,000F immediately after registration.

Notes - Students are requested to preserve original fee receipt for claiming Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit. Duplicate receipt will not be permitted for refund of Caution Money Deposit / Hostel Deposit.

All students are requested to preserve all college / hostel fee receipts till completion of your course.

Duplicate Fee Receipt will get on payment of Rs. 200/- for each year, so preserve it carefully.

All students are requested to open Bank Account at any State Bank of India all over the county with internet facility for online payment of College Fee / Hostel Fee. Government insists for "Online Transactions" only, we have to follow the same.



